

van note - harvey

103 College Road East
Princeton, New Jersey 08540
609-987-2723 Fax: 609-987-0905
No Auction until 10:30 AM
www.vannoteharvey.com



Since 1894

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 30, 2022

Project: Road Rehabilitation Projects: West Franklin Avenue Reconstruction Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 4+96 and Knowles Street Mill and Overlay Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 18+32
Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ
Project #: 44836-210-71

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Black Rock Enterprises	Earle Asphalt	Top Line Construction Corp.	Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC	Mcco, Inc.	Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 79,417.37	\$ 79,417.37	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
2	Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Concrete Vibration Slump	1	Ea.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	Uniform Traffic Director (Allowance)	0	Hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -
6	Uniform Traffic Director, Flagger	400	Hr.	\$ 80.78	\$ 32,312.00	\$ 80.78	\$ 32,312.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
7	Traffic Cone	100	Ea.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
8	Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
9	Breakaway Barricade	16	Ea.	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
10	Construction Signs	400	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Cleaning Site	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Post and Wire Fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
13	Split Filter	900	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00
14	Split Filter, Type 2	7	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00
15	Harbors	28	Ea.	\$ 24.19	\$ 677.32	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 61.36	\$ 429.52	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00
16	Wooden Post and Rail Fence, if & where directed	40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	Excavation, Test Pit	20	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
18	Excavation, Unclassified	1,280	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 192,000.00
19	Excavation, Unclassified, if & where directed	285	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,680.00
20	Excavation, Unclassified, Overexcavation	615	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,280.00
21	Rock Removal	25	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
22	Saw Cutting	3,050	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,862.50
23	HMA Milling 3" or less	6,250	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 23,437.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 26,562.50
24	HMA 19M64 - Base Course 4"	1,240	Ton	\$ 104.00	\$ 128,960.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 130,200.00
25	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course 2"	1,335	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 149,520.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 141,510.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 128,155.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 136,170.00
26	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	80	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
27	Tack Coat	1,103	Gal	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,103.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,412.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.03
28	Geotextiles	6,230	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.30	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,706.00
29	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6"	3,670	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 34,865.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 40,370.00	\$ 12.57	\$ 45,935.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,405.00
30	DGAPC Variable Thickness	545	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 15,487.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,900.00
31	Course Aggregate, Size No. 57	215	CY	\$ 45.50	\$ 9,782.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.15	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,600.00
32	Concrete Vertical Curb 6"x8"x18"	2,825	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 91,812.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 62,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 98,875.00
33	Concrete Sidelwalk, 4" Thick	172	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,500.00
34	Concrete Sidelwalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	100	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
35	Concrete Sidelwalk, Reinforced, 8" Thick	45	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 141.33	\$ 6,359.85	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00
36	Decorative Vannum Surfaces	3	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
37	Set Inlet Type A, Curb	4	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
38	Set Inlet Type B, Curb	4	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	Set Inlet Type E, Curb	0	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -
40	Curb Piece, N-HCO	4	Ea.	\$ 401.50	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
41	Bi-Directional Safety Gate	5	Ea.	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
42	Set Manhole Cast	2	Ea.	\$ 843.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
43	Manhole Covers	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
44	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	12	Ea.	\$ 858.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00
45	Reset Gas Valve Box	0	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	Reset Water Valve Box	16	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 30, 2022

Project: Road Rehabilitation Projects West Freandin Avenue Reconstruction Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 9+96 and Knowles Street Mill and Overlay Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 18+32
 Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ
 Project #: 44836-210-71

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock Enterprises		Earle Asphalt		Top Line Construction Corp.		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC		Meco, Inc.		Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47	Reinforcing and Warning Sign	125	SF	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00
48	Traffic Sign, 4"	3,250	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,575.00
49	Traffic Sign, 6"	200	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 342.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 326.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 390.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 340.00
50	Traffic Markings Lines, 12"	35	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 121.45	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 115.85	\$ 3.90	\$ 136.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 115.50
51	Traffic Markings Lines, 24"	126	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 859.32	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 820.26	\$ 7.80	\$ 982.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 806.40
52	Traffic Markings Symbol	0	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53	Torsioning, 3" Thick	2,820	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,840.00
54	Permitting and Seeding, Type M	2,870	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,157.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,870.00
55	Straw Mulching	2,870	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,157.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,870.00
56	Beam Guide Rail	100	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21.72	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
57	Beam Guide Rail Post	15	Ea.	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 976.50	\$ 67.25	\$ 1,008.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 960.00
58	Transect Guide Rail Terminal	2	Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,775.05	\$ 11,550.10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
59	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
60	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID:					\$910,110.82		\$818,397.95		\$674,513.13		\$645,930.39		\$777,537.64		\$859,011.03		\$705,113.15
(Items 1 through 62 inclusive)																	
ADD ALTERNATE #1																	
23	HMA Milling, 3" or less	175	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 318.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 656.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 743.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
25	HMA 5.5M64 Surface Course 2"	25	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Tack Coat	15	Gal.	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15
47	Reinforcing and Warning Sign	10	SF	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
50	Traffic Markings Lines, 12"	15	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 52.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 49.65	\$ 3.90	\$ 58.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 49.50
61	Additional Cost for Night Work	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,334.85	\$ 1,334.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #1 BID AMOUNT					\$15,335.00		\$20,802.05		\$5,200.00		\$2,983.31		\$8,704.90		\$23,803.90		\$20,194.50
(Items 11, 22 to 23, 25 to 27, 29, 34 to 40, 42, 52, 57 to 59 and 64)																	
ADD ALTERNATE #2																	
18	Excavation, Unclassified	450	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 59.31	\$ 26,689.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	HMA Milling, 3" or less	1,350	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,718.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,510.00
24	HMA 19M64 - Base Course 4"	325	Ton	\$ 104.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 113.63	\$ 37,179.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,000.00
28	Geotextiles	1,350	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,822.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00
29	Drone Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6"	1,350	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,950.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #2 BID AMOUNT					\$46,625.00		\$68,800.00		\$52,800.00		\$82,669.75		\$60,520.00		\$73,207.50		\$59,390.00
(Items 16, 31, 37, 39 to 40, 57 to 59 and 62)																	

David M. Feltz
 Randon M. Feltz
 NJ Professional Engineer No. CE-0703

December 2, 2022